

38

MACT 127/25

YOGESH SHARMA LR OF DECEASED (FATEL) Vs. PREM  
PARKASH NARANG AND ORS

29.03.2025

Present: None for petitioner.

Sh Ranjan Sharma, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2  
alongwith R1 & R2.

Sh. V K Gupta, Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance  
Company.

As there are chances of settlement between the parties,  
the present case is referred to Pre Lok Adalat to be held on  
02.05.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)  
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
29.03.2025