

14

MACT 127/25

YOGESH SHARMA LR OF DECEASED (FATEL) Vs. PREM
PARKASH NARANG AND ORS

06.06.2025

Present: None for petitioners.

Ms. Shivani Sharma, Ld. proxy counsel for R1 & R2.

Sh. Dilip Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for Insurance
Company.

Copy of CCTV Footage provided to Ld. counsel for
Insurance Company as well as to Ld. counsel for R1 & R2.

Ld. counsel for R3 submits that after going through
CCTV Footage, company will come with a legal offer within 2
weeks. Let the same be filed within 2 weeks from today.

List on 24.07.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
06.06.2025