

**8 M A C T 127/25**  
**YOGESH SHARMA LR OF DECEASED (FATEL) Vs. PREM**  
**PARKASH NARANG AND ORS**

**24.07.2025**

**Present:** Sh. Lalit Yadav, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.  
Ms. Shivani Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for R1 & R2.  
Sh. Dalip, Ld. Proxy counsel for Insurance Company.

Ld. Counsel R3 has filed legal offer. List for Pre Lok Adalat hearing on 04.09.2025.

**(Vikram)**

**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**24.07.2025**