

10 M A C T 127/25

**YOGESH SHARMA LR OF DECEASED (FATEL) Vs. PREM
PARKASH NARANG AND ORS**

04.09.2025

Present: Sh. Anurudh Narang, Ld. counsel for petitioner through
VC.
Sh. Anmol Jain, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2 with R1 in person.
Ms. Deepanshi , Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance Company.

Matter is listed for Pre Lok Adalat hearing. It is submitted
that negotiations are being finalized and, therefore, requested to list the
matter before Lok Adalat.

In view of the submissions list before Lok Adalat on
13.09.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
04.09.2025