

20 M A C T 127-25

**YOGESH SHARMA LR OF DECEASED (FATEL) Vs. PREM  
PARKASH NARANG AND ORS**

**13.09.2025**

Present:     None for petitioner.  
              Sh. Ranjan Sharma, ld. counsel for respondent  
              alongwith respondent.

Matter not settled in Lok Adalat. Be sent back to  
Court for 16.10.2020.

**VIKRAM  
JUDGE LOK ADALAT  
13.09.2025**