

**32 M A C T 127/25**

**YOGESH SHARMA LR OF DECEASED (FATEL)**

**Vs. PREM PARKASH NARANG AND ORS**

13.11.2025

Present: Petitioner in person.

Sh. Anmol Jain, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2.

Ms. Nazneen, Ld. Counsel for the R-3/Insurance Co.

List for prelok adalat hearing on **06.12.2025**.

**(Vikram)**

**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**

**13.11.2025**