

34 M A C T 127/25

**YOGESH SHARMA LR OF DECEASED (FATEL) Vs. PREM
PARKASH NARANG AND ORS**

06.12.2025

Present: None for petitioner.

Ms. Shivani Sharma and Sh. Ranjan Sharma (through VC),
Ld. Counsels for R1 and R2.

Sh. Dilip, Ld. Proxy counsel for R3/insurance.

Issue notice to petitioner, to be served through IO, for
26.12.2025.

(Vikram)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
06.12.2025