

30 M A C T 127/25

**YOGESH SHARMA LR OF DECEASED (FATEL) Vs. PREM
PARKASH NARANG AND ORS**

12.02.2026

Present: Sh. Shivam, Ld. counsel for petitioner no.1 (through VC).

Petitioner no.2 (through VC).

None for other petitioners.

None for R1 and R2

Ms. Deepanshi, Ld. proxy counsel for R3/insurance.

Issue notice to petitioner no.3 to 5 to appear in person on NDOH as the insurance company is already come with legal offer.

All the petitioners are directed to appear in person on NDOH.

List on 24.02.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
12.02.2026