

45 M A C T 127-25

YOGESH SHARMA LR OF DECEASED (FATEL) Vs.  
PREM PARKASH NARANG AND ORS

24.02.2026

Present: Sh. Ankit Rana, Ld. counsel for petitioner no. 1 with petitioner no. 1.  
Sh. Ramakant Sharma, petitioner no. 2 (through VC).  
Petitioners no. 3 and 4 namely Smt. Indra Kaushik and Shaila Rani in person.  
LRs of petitioner no. 5 are not present.  
Ms. Mohini Gupta, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2.  
Ms. Nazneen, Ld. counsel for Insurance Company.

Petitioners no. 1, 3 and 4 have given their statement accepting the offer of Insurance Company and their statement under Clause 29 MCTAP is also recorded.

At request of petitioner no. 2, list for recording statement of petitioner no. 2 and LRs of petitioner no. 5 on 27.02.2026.

(Vikram)  
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
24.02.2026